### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spartan Staffing, Inc.		04/05/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Labor Ready Asset Acquisition Sub, Inc.
Street Address:	1015 A Street
City:	Tacoma
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2744090	SPARTAN STAFFING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruth L. Walters
Signature:	/Ruth L. Walters/
Date:	06/10/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=spartantolrasset#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0167 2/44090

source=spartantolrasset#page2.tif source=spartantolrasset#page3.tif source=spartantolrasset#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0168

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

SPARTAN STAFFING, INC., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), located and doing business at 1000 N. Ashley Drive, Suite 600, Tampa, Florida 33602, has adopted and used in the United States and elsewhere the trademarks and trade names listed on Schedule I (the "Marks"):

LABOR READY ASSET ACQUISITION SUB, INC. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the state of Nevada, doing business at 1015 A Street, Tacoma, Washington 98402, wishes to acquire the Marks and the goodwill associated with the Marks throughout the world.

In return for valuable consideration acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of the Assigner's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and associated goodwill throughout the world.

DATED this 5 day of April, 2004.

SPARTAN STAFFING, INC.

Robin C. Hoover, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0169

State of Florida )	
) ss.	
County of Hillsborough)	
person who appeared before me, and oath stated that he was authorized	factory evidence that Robin C. Hoover is the said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the of SPARTAN STAFFING, INC. to be the free and voluntary posed mentioned in the instrument.
BRENT A. JONES MY COMMISSION # DD 159365 EXPIRES: February 18, 2007 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Dated April 5,2004
	Notary Public My appointment expires 2.18.07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0170

## SCHEDULEI

# Registered Service Marks

Country	Trademark	Class	Serial or Reg. Number	Status
USA	"Spartan Staffing"		USPTO Reg. No. 2,744,090	Active

# Unregistered Service Marks

Country	Trademark	Class	Serial or Reg.	Status
			Number	
USA	"WorkForce"		N/A	Active

Schedule I to Assignment of Trademarks

### ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT AMONG

## LABOR READY ASSET ACQUISITION SUB, INC. SPARTAN STAFFING, INC. AND CERTAIN OF ITS SUBSIDIARIES AND ROBIN C. HOOVER

### Schedule 3.16(b): Intellectual Property

- 1. Spartan Staffing, Inc. owns the federal service mark "Spartan Staffing", USPTO Reg. No. 2,744,090, which was registered on the USPTO Principal Register on July 29, 2003.
- 2. Spartan Staffing, Inc. uses and claims common law ownership rights to the unregistered service mark "WorkForce". Spartan Staffing, Inc. licenses the right to use this service mark to its operating Subsidiaries and Harris Ventures, Inc., a Georgia corporation.
- 3. Customer Lists.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0172

**RECORDED: 06/10/2005**